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Australians are
less worried about

the virus, feel less
isolated ... and
slightly more
optimistic
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The things people are feeling*

Feelings in past week because of COVID-19 situation

B As social restrictions begin
to lift, the mood among
Australians is changing — for

the better. Helpless Scared Isolated Bored
. %
Compared,W|th four weeks 4 49 49
ago, there’s been a marked 44 40 39
drop in the number of 37
32 29 )8 32 31
people feeling isolated, 27 24
scared and helpless, while 19 18
the level of optimism has
risen.
Mr Ap Ap My Mr Ap Ap My Mr Ap Ap My Mr Ap Ap My
Fewer-are bor.ed' thO.Ugh 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21
the shift on this sentiment
has not been as marked.
Depressed Angry Disgusted Optimistic
33 33
Methodology: Conducted 29 26 24 27
nationally online over the 17 18 16 y 20 19
period May 20-21, 2020, 10 9 g 11
among a sample of 318 people l ]
aged 18 years and over. Results
were post-weighted to reflect Mr Ap Ap My Mr Ap Ap My Mr Ap Ap My Mr Ap Ap My
the population distribution for 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21
age, sex and area
** Question: The COVID-19 situation has affected Australia and Australians in many ways. In the past 'p""_"'\

week, which of these have you felt because of the COVID-19 situation?
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The economy remains the greatest concern

How worried or not are people about™

The Australian

B The number of Australians

% Catching the Family member economy -
who are extremely or very 0 COVID-19 virus catching COVID-19 92 g4 93 - You.; f|r1t§nC|a|
q situation
worried about they, or a yourself 83 79 79
family member contracting 72 76 -
. . 69 g7 67 70 68
the COVID-19 virus, continues 53 61 61 63
to decline. The last four 55 55 ¢y =0
weeks have also seen a drop 46
in the number extremely or 40 33 38 S
very worried about their — 26
personal financial situation. >
Worried
However concern about the A 21 184 13 18
economy shows no sign of 1 Z Z
abating, and the Australian A 4 ‘ I H -
economy remains, by far, the Not 8 41 7
issue of greatest concern to worried 21 21 -
the most people. 28 34 29
33 37
Mr Ap Ap My Mr Ap Ap My Mr  Ap Ap My Mr  Ap Ap My
27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21 27 8 22 21

I Extremely worried
Quite worried
mmmmm Not particularly worried

** Question: As a result of the COVID-19 situation, to what extent are you personally worried or not

about each of the following?

s Very worried
. Not at all worried
== == TOTAL EXTREMELY/ VERY WORRIED
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